Summary:    Applicant is requesting an area variance to encroach four 

(4’) feet into the four (4’) foot side setback requirement to 

allow for the construction of a garage. The applicant resub-

divided the lot at 125 Wood Avenue, adding approximately 

one thousand four hundred and fifty five (1,455 sq ft) square 

feet of space to their lot, with the intention of constructing a 

four hundred and seventy-six (476 sq ft) square foot garage. 

The current plans for the garage would encroach four (4’) 

feet into the four (4’) foot side setback and run up against the 

property line of 127 Wood Avenue. 

Project Address:   123 Wood Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13205